Market risk is the risk that changes in market prices will affect the Group’s income or the value of its holdings in
financial instruments.

Equity price risk
The Group is exposed to equity price risk on the shares held in CTM from the possibility that changes in equity
prices will affect the fair value of the shares held in CTM.

Sensitivity
The information below summarises the impact of a 5.0% increase and decrease the CTM share price on OCI
(before tax).

Impact on OCI

CTM SHARES
2022
$’000

2021
$’000

Increase in share price by 5.0% 3,307 -
Decrease in share price by 5.0% (3,307) -

114helloworldlimited.com.au

Sensitivity
The following table summarises the impact of a 10.0% increase (strengthening of AUD) and decrease
(weakening of AUD) in foreign exchange rates on the net profit in the profit or loss. The sensitivity rate
represents management’s assessment of the reasonable possible change in foreign exchange rates (focusing
on New Zealand and Fiji) and is used when reporting foreign currency risk to key management personnel. The
sensitivity analysis assumes all other variables including interest rates, remain constant.

Impact on net profit before tax

2022
$’000

2021
$’000

10.0% increase (2021: 10.0%) (501) (682)
10.0% decrease (2021: 10.0%) 646 834

Impact on
net profit before tax/equity

CASH AT CALL
2022
$’000

2021
$’000

Increase by 100 basis points (2021: 100 basis points) 880 -

Decrease by 100 basis points (2021: 100 basis points) (880) -

SHORT TERM DEPOSITS
Increase by 100 basis points (2021: 100 basis points) 78 96
Decrease by 100 basis points (2021: 100 basis points) (78) (96)

BORROWINGS
Increase by 100 basis points (2021: 100 basis points) - (810)
Decrease by 100 basis points (2021: 100 basis points) - 810

Interest rate risk
The Group’s interest rate risk arises from future cash flows relating to cash assets. The Group does not hedge
its exposure to fluctuations in future cash flows due to changes in market interest rates. On 31 March 2022,
the Group completed the sale of its Corporate business for an enterprise value of $175.0 million. Cash of
$104.0 million was received and utilised to repay $71.0 million of debt facilities held with Westpac, resulting in
the Group having no debt at 30 June 2022.